#### APPOINTMENT OF A CAMPAIGN TREASURER FORM CTA PG 1 BY A CANDIDATE 4 Total pages filed: 2 See CTA instruction Guide for detailed Instructions. MI OFFICE USE ONLY MIS/MIRS/MIR CANDIDATE NAME Mr. Jay E. Johannes Filer ID # SUFFIX . NICKNAME LAST COLURADO COUNTY, TX 2019 NOV 12 PM 1: 27 ZIP CODE STATE: CITY: ADDRESS / PO BOX; APT / SUITE #. CANDIDATE 1778 CR 215, Weimar, Texas 78962 MAILING KIMBERLY MENKE ADDRESS Receipt# Amount \$ EXTENSION PHONE NUMBER AREA CODE CANDIDATE PHONE Date Processed (979) 733-0028 Date Imaged OFFICE Colorado County Attorney HELD (if any) OFFICE SOUGHT Colorado County Attorney (if known) LAST SUFFIX NICKNAME MEMREME CAMPAIGN TREASURER NAME Mrs. Caroline E. Johannes ZIP CODE STATE STREET ADDRESS (NO PO BOX PLEASE); APT / SUITE#; CITY: CAMPAIGN 1778 CR 215, Weimar, Texas 78962 TREASURER STREET **ADDRESS** (residence or business) EXTENSION PHONE NUMBER AREA CODE CAMPAIGN TREASURER PHONE ( 979 ) 733-0028 10 CANDIDATE I am aware of the Nepotism Law, Chapter 573 of the Texas Government Code. SIGNATURE I am aware of my responsibility to file timely reports as required by title 15 of the Election Code. I am aware of the restrictions in title 15 of the Election Code on contributions from corporations and labor organizations. mes meture of Candidate GO TO PAGE 2

## CANDIDATE MODIFIED REPORTING DECLARATION

FORM CTA PG 2

1 CANDIDATE NAME	Jay E. Johannes
2 MODIFIED REPORTING DECLARATION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ONLY IF YOU ARE CHOOSING MODIFIED REPORTING
	→ This declaration must be flied no later than the 30th day before the first election to which the declaration applies. →
	•• The modified reporting option is valid for one election cycle only. •• (An election cycle includes a primary election, a general election, and any related numbris.)
	Candidates for the office of state chair of a political party may NOT choose modified reporting
	I do not intend to accept more than \$500 in political contributions or make more than \$500 in political expenditures (excluding filing fees) in connection with any future election within the election cycle. I understand that if either one of those limits is exceeded, I will be required to file pre-election reports and, if necessary, a runoff report.
	Year of election (s) or election cycle to which declaration applies

This appointment is effective on the date it is filed with the appropriate filing authority.

TEC Filers may send this form to the TEC electronically at treasappoint@ethics.state.tx.us

or mail to Texas Ethics Commission P.O. Box 12070 Austin, TX 78711-2070

Non-TEC Filers must file this form with the local filing authority DO NOT SEND TO TEC

For more information about where to file go to: http://204.65.203.6/filinginfo/QuickFileAReport.php

## APPOINTMENT OF A CAMPAIGN TREASURER BY A CANDIDATE

FORM CTA PG 1

See	CTA instruction Guide for detailed instructions.	1 Total pages filed:
2 CANDIDATE	MS / MRS / MR FRST MI	OFFICE USE ONLY
NAME	Mr. Jay E.	Acot. #
	NICKNAME LAST SUPFIX	
	Johannes	TILED FOR RECORD COLORADO COUNTY, TX
3 CANDIDATE	ADDRESS / PO BOX; APT / SUITE #; CITY; STATE; ZIP CODE	012 MAR -9 PM 5: 53/
MAILING ADDRESS	1778 CR 215, Weimar, TX 78962	<b>1</b>
		DARLENE HAYEK
4 CANDIDATE PHONE	AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION	Data Hand-delivered or Postmarked
FOUNC	( 979 ) 733-0028	Dale Processed
6 OFFICE HELD (if any)	None	Date Imaged
6 OFFICE SOUGHT (if known)	Colorado County Attorney	
7 CAMPAIGN TREASURER NAME	MISAMRSAMR FIRST MI NICKNAME  Mrs. Caroline E. Johannes	LAST SUFFIX
8 CAMPAIGN TREASURER STREET ADDRESS (residence or business)	STREET ADDRESS (NO PO BOX PLEASE); APT / SUITE 8; CITY; STATE: 1778 CR 215, Weimar, TX 78962	ZIP CODE
9 CAMPAIGN	AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION	
TREASURER PHONE	( 979 ) 733-0028	
10 CANDIDATE SIGNATURE	I am aware of the Nepotism Law, Chapter 573 of the	Texas Government Code.
	I am aware of my responsibility to file timely reports the Election Code.	as required by title 15 of
	I am aware of the restrictions in title 15 of the Election from corporations and labor organizations.	n Code on contributions
	E. Sames	3/9/12
	Signature of Cendidate	Date Signed
	GO TO PAGE 2	

### **CANDIDATE MODIFIED** REPORTING DECLARATION

P.O. Box 12070

FORM CTA

11 CANDIDATE NAME

ay E. Johannes

12 MODIFIED REPORTING DECLARATION

### COMPLETE THIS SECTION ONLY IF YOU ARE **CHOOSING MODIFIED REPORTING**

- This declaration must be filed no later than the 30th day before the first election to which the declaration applies. ..
- → The modified reporting option is valid for one election cycle only. 
  → (An election cycle includes a primary election, a general election, and any related runoffs.)
  - Candidates for the office of state chair of a political party may NOT choose modified reporting. \*\*

I do not intend to accept more than \$500 in political contributions or make more than \$500 in political expenditures (excluding filing fees) in connection with any future election within the election cycle. I understand that if either one of those limits is exceeded, I will be required to file pre-election reports and, if necessary, a runoff report.

2012

Year of election(s) or election cycle to which declaration applies

Sandidate

This appointment is effective on the date it is filed with the appropriate filing authority.

# CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

### FORM C/OH **COVER SHEET PG 1**

CAMPAIGN	I I IIIAII OE ILLE OI I		
The C/OH instruction G	uide explains how to complete this form.	1 Filer 1D (Ethics Commission Filers)	2 Total pages filed:
3 CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER NAME	MS/MRS/MR FIRST  Mr. JAY  NICKNAME LAST	MI E. SUFFIX	OFFICE USE ONLY  Date Received
4 CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER MAILING ADDRESS  Change of Address  5 CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER PHONE  6 CAMPAIGN TREASURER NAME	ADDRESS / PO BOX: APT / SUITE #:  1778 CR 215, Wein  AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER  (979) 733-0028  MS/MRS/MR FIRST  MYS. Carolin  NICKNAME LAST	CITY. STATE: ZIP CODE  MAY, TX 78962  EXTENSION  MI  E.  SUFFIX	Date Hand-delivered or Date Postmarked  Receipt # Amount \$  Date Processed  Date Imaged
7 CAMPAIGN TREASURER ADDRESS (Residence or Business)	STREET ADDRESS (NO PO BOX PLEASE): APT /	SUITE #. CITY: Mar, TX 78962	STATE; ZIP CODE
8 CAMPAIGN TREASURER PHONE	AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER (979) 733-0028	EXTENSION	
9 REPORT TYPE	January 15 30th day before  July 15 8th day before		15th day after campaign treasurer appointment (Officeholder Only)  Final Report (Attach C/OH - FR)
10 PERIOD COVERED	Month Day Year	THROUGH 1	Day Year / 15 / 20
11 ELECTION	BLECTION DATE  Month Day Year Prima  3 3 / 20 Gene	Description	
12 OFFICE	OFFICE HELD (IT any) Colorado Co. Attorn	ey Colorado (	io. Attorney
	GO T	O PAGE 2	
			Revised 9/26/20

# CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

### FORM C/OH **COVER SHEET PG 2**

14 C/OH NAME JAN E.	JOHANNI	Į.	Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
16 NOTICE FROM POLITICAL COMMITTEE(S)	THIS BOX IS FOR N	IOTICE OF POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS ACCEPTED OR POLITICAL EXPENDITL NIDATE   OFFICEHOLDER. THESE EXPENDITURES MAY HAVE BEEN MADE WITH WISENT. CANDIDATES AND OFFICEHOLDERS ARE REQUIRED TO REPORT THIS	HOUT THE CANDIDATE'S OR OFFICEHOLDER S
	COMMITTEE TYPE  GENERAL  SPECIFIC	COMMITTEE NAME  COMMITTEE ADDRESS	
Additional Pages		COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TREASURER NAME	
L ·		COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TREASURER ADDRESS	
17 CONTRIBUTION TOTALS	PLEDG	POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS OF \$50 OR LESS (OTHER THA SES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS, OR RIBUTIONS MADE ELECTRONICALLY), UNLESS ITEMIZED	* O
	2. TOTAL	POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS R THAN PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS)	\$ 🔿
EXPENDITURE TOTALS		POLITICAL EXPENDITURES OF \$100 OR LESS.	\$ 30.00
	4. TOTAL	POLITICAL EXPENDITURES	\$ 30.00
CONTRIBUTION BALANCE		POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS MAINTAINED AS OF THE LAST PORTING PERIOD	DAY \$ O
OUTSTANDING LOAN TOTALS	6. TOTAL	PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ALL OUTSTANDING LOANS AS OF T DAY OF THE REPORTING PERIOD	s O
18 AFFIDAVIT		I swear, or affirm, under penalty of p true and correct and includes all info under Title 15, Election Code.	perjury, that the accompanying report is primation required to be reported by me
	EUGENIA BEHRENS lotary ID #12994768 ly Commission Expir September 5, 2022	2 Gelan	indidate or Officeholder
AFFIX NOTARY STAI			\h_
Sworn to and subs		, by the said, to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.	, this the
Eugen. A	Schrene	2 B	Notary
Signature of officer	administering oath	Printed name of officer administering oath	Title of officer administering oath

All information is required to be p APPLICATION FO	rovided unles	on THE	REPUBLI	CAN	PARTY GEN	ERAL PR	MARY BAL	LOT
O: State/County Chair	NA FENCE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_			
request that my name be place			. secial maimans b	allot as a cai	didate for nomin	ation to th	e office indicat	red below.
request that my name be place DFFICE SOUGHT (Include any pla	on the abov	e-named o	tinguishing num	ber, if any.)	INDICATI	E TERM		
					FULL			
COLORA	DO COUNT	YALIOH	INET		1 —	XPIRED		İ
				DOINT NAM	E AS YOU WANT	IT TO APP	EAR ON THE B	ALLOT
FULL NAME (First, Middle, Last)		-0		LIMIL! (m.m.	JAY JOHA			
JAY ELGII	INNAHOL I	:0			-			
PERMANENT RESIDENCE ADDRI	SS (Do not in	clude a P.	O. Box or Rural		ILING ADDRESS (	Address 10	r which you re	CBIAG CRIBbailto
Route. If you do not have a re	sidenc <b>e a</b> ddi	ess, desci	ribe location of		respondence.)		•	
residence.)				177	8 CR 215			
1778 CR 215							····	(
CITY	ST	ATE	ZIP	CITY			STATE	ZIP
WEIMAR	TX		78962	WEIMAR			TX	78962
		L OCCUPA	TION (Do not le	ave blank)	DATE OF BIRTH	<del> </del>		STRATION VUID
PUBLIC EMAIL ADDRESS (If ava	lable)	1					NUMBER1 (C	Optional) 131521
		COUNT	TY ATTORNE		10 / 22	/ 1966	1	
TELEPHONE CONTACT INFORM	ATION (Optio	i	LENG	TH OF CONTI	NUOUS RESIDENC	E AS OF D	ATE APPLICAT	ION SWORN
Home: (979) 733-0028	Mitoli (opin	,	Ì	IN STAT	E	IN 7	FERRITORY ELE	
•				19 y	ear (s)	Ì	<del>14</del>	year (s)
Work: (979) 732-8203				9		1	11	month(s)
(281) 794-7556					onth(s)	<u> </u>	<del></del>	
Cell:  If using a nickname as part of y that my nickname does not commonly known by this nickn  Before me, the undersigned at here and now duly sworn, upo	institute a sk ame for at lea thority, on th	ogan nor og ast three y	ears prior to this	election.	Ollottic, source			who being by me
		ES			COLORADO		County	, Texas, being a
" , (name)	TO THE	no con	NTYATTORN	EY	vear that I will su	port and	defend the Cor	nstitution and laws
candidate for the office of of the United States and of the this state. I have not been fine official action. I have not been partially mentally incapacitate	e State of Tex ally convicted and etermined d without the	as. I am a of a felon by a final right to v	citizen of the Ui y for which I hav judgment of a c ote. I am aware	nited States or re not been pourt exercising of the nepot	eligible to hold suc ardoned or had n ng probate jurisdic ism law, Chapter S	ch office uny full right ction to be 573, Gover	nder the const ts of citizenship totally mental	itution and laws of restored by other
I further swear that the forego	ing statemer	its include	d in my applicati	ion are in all	things true and co	rrect."		
			V		me 1		_	
			Λ		SIGNATOR	me	(DATE	
			<u></u>	17+4-		OF CAND	( .	
Sworn to and subscribed before	re me at	:06 p.	this th	ie <u>//</u> da	yoi <u>#//;;;₽-</u>	- J	<del>,</del>	SEAL
			_ 4	sundy.	Judge			
Signature of One er Administr	ering Oath <sup>2</sup>		Title	of Officer A	dministering Dath	ID BY-	CASH. LA CHEC	X. L. MONEY
TO BE COMPLETED BY CHAIR: ORDER, CASHIERS CHECK,	THIS APPLICATION OR PETITI	ON IN LIEU	) OF FILING FEE.			117 81.m	urus y us led	
This document and \$ 12.5	filling fee	or a nomin		is pa		m Y	Neare	
(See Section 1.007)	172			eceived		Signati	ure of Chair	
Voter Registration Status Ve	rified LE		Date K	CACIAER				

### APPOINTMENT OF A CAMPAIGN TREASURER BY A CANDIDATE

FORM CTA PG 1

			1 Total pages filed:
	See	CTA Instruction Guide for detailed instructions.	7_
2	CANDIDATE	MS / MRS / MR FIRST MI	OFFICE USE ONLY
	NAME	Mr. JAY E.	Acct. #
		NICKNAME LAST SUFFIX	Date Received
		JOHANNES	FILED FOR RECORD
3	CANDIDATE	ADDRESS / PO BOX; APT / SUITE #; CITY; STATE; ZIP CODE	COLORADO COUNTY, T
	MAILING ADDRESS	1778 CR 215, WEIMAR, TX 78962	2015 NOV 16 AM 8: 56
			KIMBERLY MENKE
		AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION	Date Mand-delivered of Postmarked-ERM
4	CANDIDATE PHONE	AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER	Data December
		(979) 733-0028	Date Processed
5	OFFICE	2 24	Date Imaged
	HELD (if any)	ColoRADO CO. Attorney	
6	OFFICE SOUGHT	C L C Altabusy	
	(if known)	Colorado Co. Attorney	LAST SUFFIX
7	CAMPAIGN TREASURER	MS/MRS/MR	
	NAME	MRS. LAROLINE E. JOHANNES	
		STREET ADDRESS (NO PO BOX PLEASE): APT / SUITE #, CITY; STATE;	ZIP CODE
8	CAMPAIGN TREASURER	1778 CR 215, WEIMAR, TX 78962	
	STREET ADDRESS		
	(residence or business)		
9	CAMPAIGN	AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION	
"	TREASURER PHONE	(670 ) 722 0028	
		(979) 733-0028	
10	CANDIDATE	572-545	Taxas Government Code
	SIGNATURE	I am aware of the Nepotism Law, Chapter 573 of the	IEAAS OUVSIIIIIOIT OUGS.
		I am aware of my responsibility to file timely reports	as required by title 15 of
		the Election Code.	
		I am aware of the restrictions in title 15 of the Election from corporations and labor organizations.	n Code on contributions
		5. 5. 1	ulalis
		Consider of Sandidate	Date Signed
		GO TO PAGE 2	

## CANDIDATE MODIFIED REPORTING DECLARATION

P.O. Box 12070

FORM CTA PG 2

- 11 CANDIDATE NAME
- 12 MODIFIED REPORTING DECLARATION

## COMPLETE THIS SECTION ONLY IF YOU ARE CHOOSING MODIFIED REPORTING

(512) 463-5800

- → This declaration must be filed no later than the 30th day before
  the first election to which the declaration applies. 
  →
- → The modified reporting option is valid for one election cycle only. •• (An election cycle includes a primary election, a general election, and any related runoffs.)
  - Candidates for the office of state chair of a political party may NOT choose modified reporting. →

I do not intend to accept more than \$500 in political contributions or make more than \$500 in political expenditures (excluding filing fees) in connection with any future election within the election cycle. I understand that if either one of those limits is exceeded, I will be required to file pre-election reports and, if necessary, a runoff report.

2016

Year of election(s) or election cycle to which declaration applies Sontture of Candidate

This appointment is effective on the date it is filed with the appropriate filing authority.

Toyer

# Western Surety Company

OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH
THE STATE OF TEXAS County ofColorado
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: BOND No. 61523896
That we, <u>Jay Johannes</u> , as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as
are held and bound unto Governor his successors in office,
in the sum of Five Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$5,000.00), for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, by these presents.
Dated this 10th day of December , 2016
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden Principal was on the
(Electrical Appointed)  County, State of Texas, for a term of four years commencing on the 1st day of January 2017
NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties required of him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall faithfully pay over in the manner prescribed by law all money that he collects or receives for any county of the state.
then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.  DEFINE COMEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the number of claims, this bond may be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the great liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not effect the amount shall not be cumulative.  THOUSE FIRTHER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending written notice to the parameter whom, the bond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's liability the Surety's hall terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal.  HODOWALL SURETY COMPANY  By  Paul T. Brufat, Vice President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL
THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado
Before me, Kimberly Menkeon this day, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  Given under my hand and seal of office at this 3rd and day of Jerrasary 2017  Kindle Lynn Colorado County Texas, Colorado County Clerk  SEAL  Page 1 of 4
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1

### OATH OF OFFICE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)

I,			, de solemnly swear (or affi	rm) that I will faithfully
execute the d	uties of the of	ce of		
		vill to the best of my ability		
		ind of this State; and I furth offered, or promised to pay,		
		ed any public office or emplo		
		n I was elected; and I further		
		sted in any contract with or		
		norized by law and except su	ch warrants as may issue t	o me as fees of office. So
help me God.	]		G:1	•
	!		Signed	
Sworn to	and subscribe	before me at	, Texa	s, thisday
of	<u></u>			
				<del></del>
SEAL	1			Ocumber Manage
				County, Texas
	Į			
	1			
		OATH OF O	FFICE	
	<b>!</b>	(Genera	al)	1
- Tou	Johannes			4 40 5.3 . 7 137
faithfully ava	oute the duties	of the office ofCounty /	, do solemnly swe	ear (or affirm) that I will
of the State of	of Taxes and v	vill to the best of my ability	preserve protect and defe	nd the Constitution and
		nd of this State; and I furth		
directly nor in	directly paid,	offered, or promised to pay,	contributed, nor promised t	contribute any money,
		ed any public office or emplo		giving or withholding a
vote at the ele	ection at which	I was elected. So help me G	lod.	ļ
			Signed	ames
		C-1	Jay Tobardes	)   
Sworn, to	and subscribed	before me at <u>Columbus</u> C	Tex	this 3rd day
or <u>Others</u>	1		CEDION LANGE TI	bull .
<b>.</b>			Kymberly Henke, G	unty Clerk
SEAL _/ \			<u>/</u>	lorado County, Texas
, <b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				1
	<u> </u>			
THE STATE	OF TEXAS			
County of C	olorado	<b></b> }		
		Jay Johannes		i
The forego	oing bond of _	in and for	Colorado Co	unty and State of Texas,
		ommissioner's Court.	WIDIAD CO	unity and State of Texas,
and day appr			٠	0 0013
ATTEST:	h . h / l	o · ·	Date Jarauar	y 9,   2017
This was	MYYPI	lho -		
Kimberly M	Strain 1	Clerk		Sounty Judge,
County C	1/	olorado County	Color	
County C				•
	1	_		!
THE STATE	of texas	}		0
County of _C	olorado	<u> </u>		
	. L	,		
	imberly Men			and for said County, do
hereby certify	that the foreg	Ollig Dolla aaooa alo		2016 , 2016 , day of
January		ntication, was filed for record	clock A M. and duly reco	
	aguary	7, 2017 , at 9:0	o'clock A_M., in the	Records of Official Bonds
of said Count	* 1	826 on page 5	32	
·	7			Columbus
WITNES	S my hand and	the seal of the County Cour	t of said County, at office in	A TURNOS
Colorado C	CULLY	, Texas, the day and yes	IT IBBL ADOVE WHILTER	Vandes
		Tall the residence		Clerk
		1		
		_	Kimberly Menke	Colomada
Ву		Deputy	County Court	Colorado County
	VOL 8 2 6 PAG			Colorado County

### OFFICIAL BOND REQUIREMENTS

OFFICIAL	2. AMOUNT	1. TO WHOM 1	APPROVED BY	Sec. of Statutes	4. CONDITIONS
District Attorney	\$5,000.	Governor	District Judge	Gode 43.003	, is the manner prescribed by law, faithfully pay over all money that he collects or that comes into his hands for the state or a county.
County Atletany	\$2,500.	Governor	Court Court	Code 45.00	'faithfully pay over in the meaner prescribed by law all money that he collects or receives for any county or the state."
County Judge	\$1,000 16,000.	County	Commissioners Court	Gov's Code 26.00	*pag all money that conce into his hands as county judge to the person or afficer entitled to it; pay to the county all money illegally paid to him out of county lunds; and not vets or consent to pay out county funds for other than inertal purposes.*
Goanty Clerk	At least 30% of the mentimum apount of fees collected in any year during the term of office presenting the term for which the born for which the bond is given — \$6,000 minutum, \$800,000 maximum.	County	Commissioners Court	Local Gev's Gode 82.001	faithfully perform the duties of affice."
Deputy County Clerk	At least 30% of the consumers measure of the collected in any year devises the terror of collected presenting the terror for which the terror for which the bond is given — 36,000 ministers. \$800,000 ministers.	County for the use and benefit of the County Clark	Commissioners Court	Local Gov't Code \$2,002	"Baithfully perform the duties of office."
County Auditor	especialis 200,8\$	Dietrict Judge (s)	District Judge(s)	Look) Gevit Code 84,001	"faithfully parform the duties of sounty suditor."
Gounty Trossurer	Established by the commendence occur not to considering the half of one percent of the largest amount budgets for general comby maintenance and operations for any fineal year of the county beginning during the term of office preceding the term of office procedure the	County Judge	Court Court	Count Cov't Code 63.002	"faithfully execute the duties of office."
	tor any beginning during the bern of office preceding the term for which the bend is to be given — \$5,000 miximum, \$000,000 meximum				
District Clerk	Not less than 20% of his bet maximum amount of hes collected in any year during the term of affice immediately proceding the term for which the hond is given—35,000 misintum, \$100,000 misintum.	Clevernoe	Commissioners Court	Gert Cede 51.802	"heithfully perform the duties of the effice."
Doputy District Clerk	Not less than 90% of the meminum amount of fees collected in any year during the term of effice immediately preceding the term for which the bond is given — 35,000 wissmen, 3100,000 meminum.	Governor for the use and benefit of the District Clark	Commissioners Courts	Govt Cede 51.809	*hishfully perform the duties of the office.*
County School Superintendent	\$1,000.	County governing board wide independent school granted in which are payable to and approve Commissiones	district has been	Educ. Code 17.49	'falthfally perform his dution."
County Serveyor	Pixed by the Commissioners Court 3500 minimum, \$10,000 maximum	Not Speci		Nut. Res. Cede 28.018	'faithfully perform the duties of the office.'
Deputy County Surveyor	Not less than \$500 per more than \$10,000 (Fixed by the County Surveyor)	County Ser	vojec	Nat. Res. Code 29.014	"fuithfully perform the duties of the office."
Sheriff	Set by the Commissioners Court \$5,000 minimum, \$50,000 maximum	Governor	Commissioners Court	Loon) Gev's Code 85.001	'faithfully perform the deties of office established by less' account for and may be the person sutherated by less to receive them the fines, forficieres, and perceives the sheriff collects for the use of the state or a county, esecute and return when the the process and processic instally directed to the sheriff, and pay to the person to whom they are due to the person's attempt the funds collected by wither of the process or procept; and pay to the county my funds likegally paid, voluntarily are subservises, in the sheriff from county hands.
County Assessor-Callector (State Bend)	fiqual to 17% of the net risks collections. In our meter value is also callections from meter value and meter value for the county to find the county during the year calling August 31 proceeding the part of the county of the c	The Governor and the Governor's successors in office	Communicates  Court  Gourt  and the  State Comptrolla  of Public  Accounts	Two Gode 9:38	*faithful performance of the person's duties as assessor-collector.*
County Assessar-Gallecter (County Bond)	Equal to 10% of the total amount of county terms imposed in the preceding term (\$100,000 matters as \$100,000 matters as \$100,0	Commissioners Court	Commissioners Court	Tex Code 6.28	"faithful performance of the person's duties as assessor-collecter."
County Commissioner	\$6,000.	County Troubler	Gounty Jud <b>ge</b>	Local Gevit Gode 81.002	"faithfully perform the commissioner's official detice and reimburs the county for all county funds illegally peel to him and will not vol- or consent to make a payment of county funds except for a beau- purpose."
Justice of the Peace	\$5,000 maximum	Gounty Judge	No: Specified	Gode 27.001	"hithfully and impartially dacharge the duties required by law as promptly pay to the suittled party all money that comes into hitheads during the term of office."
Constable	Set by the Commissioners Court \$500 minimum — \$1,500 minimum	The Governor and the Governor's successore in office	Commissioners	Local Govt Code 66.002	'fulthfully perform the duties imposed by law.'
				Agric.	'accurately weigh or measure commedities reflected on certifical
County Public Weigher and Deputies	\$2,500	Gounty	Department of Agriculture	Agris Code 13.250	accorately meigh or measure coromodities reflected on certificate issued by him, protest the commodities that he is registered; meigh or measure, and compty with all laws and rules governin public meighters.  **Accorately weigh or measure commodities reflected on certificate issued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered is meigh or measure, and compty with all laws and rules governments of the commodities and rules governments.

<sup>8.</sup> If precinct insert the number

A. Conditions.

94

FILED FOR RECORD COLORADO COUNTY, TX

2017 JAN 10 AM 9: 07

COUNTY CLERK OK

ATE OF TEXAS

Thereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the case and time stamped heron by me; and was day RECORDED to the Volume and Page of the OFFICIAL RECORDED to the Volume and Page of the OFFICIAL RECORDED to the Volume and Page of the OFFICIAL RECORDED to the Volume and Page of the OFFICIAL RECORDED to the Volume and Page of the OFFICIAL RECORDED to the Volume and Page of the OFFICIAL RECORDED to the Volume and Page of the OFFICIAL RECORDED TO TEXAS.

JAN 1 0 2017



ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Corporate Officer)

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

County of Minnehaha

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this 10th day of

December , 2016 , personally appeared Paul T. Bruflat

to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,

Surety, to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

M. BENT

MOTARY PUBLIC (A)

My Commission Expires March 2, 2020

	Jay Johannes Principal County Attorney Official Title Colorado County Texas	Filed the
--	---	-----------

Page 4 of 4

Notary Public



RECEIVED JAN 1 2 2017 JUDICIARY

## OATH OF OFFICE

In the name and by the authority of

## The State of Texas

I, Jay Johannes, do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully execute the duties of the office of Colorado County Attorney, of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

Jay Johanne

SWORN TO and subscribed before me by affiant on this 3rd day of January, 2017.

Officer Administering Oath

Printed Name

Lolorado County Sur

Title

YOU 8 2 6 PAGE 5 3 2



## OATH OF OFFICE

In the name and by the authority of

## The State of Texas

I, <u>Jay Johannes</u>, do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully execute the duties of the office of <u>Colorado County Attorney</u>, of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this State, so help me God.

Jay Johannes

SWORN TO and subscribed before me by affiant on this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2017.

Signature of Officer Administering Oath

Printed Name

Title

Texas

# Western Surety Company

## OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH

``	
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of	
	BOND No61523896
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:	
That we, Jay Johannes	as Principal, and
That we, <u>Jay Johannes</u> WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly license	d to do business in the State of Texas, as
are held and bound unto Governor	, his successors in office,
	25 000 00
in the sum of 2 Five Thousand and 00/100	DOLLARS (\$5,000.00 ),
in the sum of $\frac{2 \text{ Five Thousand}}{2 \text{ Thousand}}$ and $\frac{007100}{2 \text{ Thousand}}$ for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our height	rs, executors and administration
severally, by these presents.  Dated thisloth day ofDecember	, 2016 .
Dated this day of December	CUCH That whereas the above bounden
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS  Principal was on the day of  elected to the office of County Attorney	duly
Principal was on the tay or elected to the office of County Attorney	in and for <sup>3</sup> Colorado
(Elected—Appointed)  County, State of Texas, for a term of four year:	s commencing on the <u>lst</u> day of
January 2017	
NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and for	aithfully perform and discharge all the duties
required of him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall <sup>4</sup>	that he collects
faithfully pay over in the manner prescribed b	y law all money that he collect
or receives for any county of the state.	
*	
then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force	e and effect.
BROWEVER, that regardless of the number of	of years this bond may remain in force and the
number of claims which may be made against this bond, the against the ball claims which may be made against this bond, the against the against this bond among the against the bond among the ball claims.	
and the aggregate leadility of the Surety for any and an elast extending the amount speed above. Any revision of the bond am	nount shall not be cumulative.
The state of the s	L. the Cumoty by conding written house to the
PROTECT FOR FHER, that this bond may be cancelled part by whom the sound is payable stating that, not less	than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's
party my whom the solid is payable studing the line in the line in the state of the line in the	ne Principal.
	Dissinal
<u></u>	lay Johannes)
W	ESTERN SURETY COMPANY
В	V Tall. Buft
	Paul T. Brufat, Vice President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF	PRINCIPAL
THE STATE OF TEXAS	
THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado  Kimberly Menke	
	on this day, personally appeared
Before me,known to r	me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
Jay Johannes known to me that	ne executed the same to the party
consideration therein expressed.  Given under my hand and seal of office at 2017	Colorado County Texas,
Jay Johannes  the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that consideration therein expressed.  Given under my hand and seal of office at this3rd day of	IN LINK
	- DOLOGORIA / LONGO 1
	Kimberly Menke, County Clerk Colorado County Texas
SEAL	Colorado County, Texas
Page 1 of 4	
FORM 802-PF 1-2014	A S OLUEST ECHOISO COMPARIES CONCOGRACIO

### OATH OF OFFICE (COUNTY COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)

for the second second	. 00 N.13 L.T.	
I, do solemnly so	wear (or affirm) that I	will raithfully
cute the duties of the office of	r promised to contribut ward for the giving or swear (or affirm) that the County, except suc	e any money, withholding a I will not be, h contracts or
p me God. Signed		
		3
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this	day
AL		County, Texas
OATH OF OFFICE (General)		
	solemnly swear (or affi	irm) that I will
I, Jay Johannes do thirdly execute the duties of the office of County Attorney the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protections.		
rectly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to pay, contributed, n valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, as a rate at the election at which I was elected. So help me God.  Signed	Johannes	2.
Columbus Colorade Con	unty Texas this	3rd day
Sworn to and subscribed before me at Zolumbus Colorade Con January 2017	unty Texas this	3rd day
Sworn to and subscribed before me at Zolambus Colorado Con January 2017	Texas this	7
Sworn to and subscribed before me at Zolambus Colorado Con January 2017	Texas this Texas this yell ( County C	/ lerk
Sworn to and subscribed before me at Zollanuary Zollanuary Kumberl	Texas this Texas this yell ( County C	/ lerk
Sworn to and subscribed before me at Zoll7  EAL  Columbus Colorade Columbus Columbus Colorade Columbus	Texas this Texas this yell ( County C	/ lerk
Sworn to and subscribed before me at Zolumbus Colorade Columbus Columbus Colorade Co	Texas this Texas this yell ( County C	/ lerk
Sworn to and subscribed before me at Zolumbus Colorado Santa Colorado Color	Texas this Texas this yell ( County C	Terk County, Texa
Sworn to and subscribed before me at Zolumbus Colorade Co	y Menke, County C Colorado	lerk County, Texa
Sworn to and subscribed before me at Zolumbus Colorade Co	y Menke, County C Colorado	lerk County, Texa
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes  County Attorney in and for Colorado  his day approved in open Commissioner's Court.	y Menke, County C Colorado	lerk County, Texa
Sworn to and subscribed before me at Zolumbus Colorade Co	y Menke, County Colorado  Colorado  County and	Terk County, Texa
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes  County Attorney in and for Colorado  ATTEST:  Date	y Menke, County Colorado  Colorado  County and	Terk County, Texas
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes  County Attorney in and for Colorado  ATTEST:  Date Clerk  Colorado  Colorado  Colorado  Colorado  Colorado  Colorado  Date Colorado  Col	y Menke, County Colorado  Colorado  County and	Jerk County, Texa
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS ounty of Colorado  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes ounty Attorney in and for Colorado his day approved in open Commissioner's Court.  ATTEST: Date	y Penke, County Colorado  orado County and	Jerk County, Texa
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS ounty of Colorado  The foregoing bond of county Attorney in and for county his day approved in open Commissioner's Court.  ATTEST:  Colorado  County  Colorado  Colorado  County  Colorado  County  Colorado  County	y Penke, County Colorado  orado County and	Jerk County, Texas al State of Texas
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS  county of Colorado  The foregoing bond of in and for colorado county Attorney in and for Colorado  ATTEST:  Colorado  Colorado  Colorado  Date Colorado	y Penke, County Colorado  orado County and	Jerk County, Texa
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS  county of Colorado  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes  county Attorney in and for Col his day approved in open Commissioner's Court.  ATTEST: Date	renke, County Colorado  Colorado  Colorado	lerk County, Texa
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes  County Attorney in and for Colorado  ATTEST:  Date	renke, County Colorado  Colorado  Colorado  Colorado  Colorado	Jerk County, Texa  a State of Texa  County Judg  County, Texa
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS  county of Colorado  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes  county Attorney in and for Col his day approved in open Commissioner's Court.  ATTEST:  County Menke  County Court Colorado  Clerk  County Court State Of Texas  County of Colorado  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes  County Attorney in and for Col Court  Colorado  Court  Colorado  County  THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado  I, Kimberly Menke hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated the 10th day of the colorado  Colorado Courty of Colorado	renke, County Colorado  Colorado  Colorado  Colorado  Colorado  County Clerk, in and for December	Ierk County, Texa  State of Texa  County Judg County, Tex
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS  county of Colorado  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes  county Attorney in and for Col his day approved in open Commissioner's Court.  ATTEST: Date Clerk  County Court Colorado County  THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado County  THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado County  THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado County  Kimberly Menke hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated the 10th day of with its certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office	Colorado  County Clerk, in and for the cond duly recorded the	lerk County, Texa  a l State of Texa  County Judg  County, Texa  r said County,  2016  day
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes  County Attorney in and for Colorado  ATTEST:  County Menke  County Court Colorado  THE STATE OF TEXAS  County Court State Colorado  I, Kimberly Menke  hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated the 10th day of with its certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office with its certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office with its certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office o'clock Menke at Colorado o'clock Menke Mercely County Court Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the 10th day o'clock Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the O'clock Menke Mercely Certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office Menke Mercely Certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the O'clock Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the O'clock Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the O'clock Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the O'clock Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the O'clock Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the O'clock Menke M	Colorado  County Clerk, in and for the cond duly recorded the	lerk County, Texa  a l State of Texa  County Judg County, Texa  r said County, 2016 day
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS  county of Colorado  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes  county Attorney in and for Col his day approved in open Commissioner's Court.  ATTEST:  County Court Colorado County  THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado County  THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado County  THE STATE OF TEXAS  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes  County Court County  THE STATE OF TEXAS  The foregoing Bond dated the STATE OF TEXAS  The state of Colorado County  The state of Texas and Texas are colorado county  The state of Texas and Texas are colorado county  The state of Texas are colorado county of Colorado	Colorado	lerk County, Texas  State of Texas  County Judg County, Texas  r said County, aday a of Official Bor
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS  county of Colorado  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes  county Attorney in and for Col his day approved in open Commissioner's Court.  ATTEST: Date	Colorado  Colora	lerk County, Texas  State of Texas  County Judg County, Texas  r said County, aday a of Official Bor
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes  County Attorney in and for Colorado  ATTEST:  County Menke  County Court Colorado  THE STATE OF TEXAS  County Court State Colorado  I, Kimberly Menke  hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated the 10th day of with its certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office with its certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office with its certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office o'clock Menke at Colorado o'clock Menke Mercely County Court Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the 10th day o'clock Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the O'clock Menke Mercely Certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office Menke Mercely Certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the O'clock Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the O'clock Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the O'clock Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the O'clock Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the O'clock Menke Mercely Certify that the foregoing Bond dated the O'clock Menke M	Colorado  Colora	lerk County, Texas  al State of Texas  County Judg County, Texas  r said County, and day e
EAL  HE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado  The foregoing bond of Jay Johannes  County Attorney in and for Colorado  ATTEST:  County Court Colorado  THE STATE OF TEXAS  County Court Colorado County  THE STATE OF TEXAS  County Court Colorado County  THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Colorado  I, Kimberly Menke  hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated the 10th day of with its certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office with its certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office of said County in Volume, at o'clock Mental of the County Court of said Colorado County, at o'clock Mental of the County Court of said Colorado County, at o'clock, at o'clock, at o'clock, at o'clock, at o'clock, at o'clock, at	Colorado  Colora	lerk County, Texas  al State of Texas  County Judg County, Texas  r said County, about day e of Official Bor